
 Luottamuksellinen#

Raportti tulostettu: 11/27/2024 (5:23 PM)

      

Ulkoinen tuloslaskelma
1 - 10 / 2024 194A 2024

Tili Tilinimi

        Toteuma
1- 10/2024

Muutettu TA
2024

Jäljellä MTA
2024

Toteuma-% MTA
2024

     Toteuma 1-
10/2023

    Muutos €
1-10/2023>2024

Muutos %         1-
10/2023>2024

194A Käyttötalousosa
30 TOIMINTATUOTOT 4,048,653.94 4,597,390 548,736 88.06% 3,825,158 223,496 5.84%
300 Myyntituotot 1,255,663.36 1,612,840 357,177 77.85% 1,341,759 -86,095 -6.42%
321 Maksutuotot 232,096.69 356,000 123,903 65.20% 265,247 -33,151 -12.50%
330 Tuet ja avustukset 674,376.61 412,500 -261,877 163.49% 492,666 181,711 36.88%
340 Muut toimintatuotot 1,886,517.28 2,216,050 329,533 85.13% 1,725,486 161,031 9.33%
40 TOIMINTAKULUT -14,772,741.39 -17,974,790 -3,202,049 82.19% -15,010,940 238,198 -1.59%
400 Henkilöstökulut -7,410,035.20 -8,974,420 -1,564,385 82.57% -7,731,129 321,094 -4.15%
430 Palvelujen ostot -4,623,686.41 -5,915,870 -1,292,184 78.16% -4,418,399 -205,288 4.65%
450 Aineet, tarvikkeet ja tavarat -1,328,106.98 -1,493,100 -164,993 88.95% -1,300,859 -27,248 2.09%
470 Avustukset -515,846.23 -680,100 -164,254 75.85% -537,555 21,709 -4.04%
480 Muut toimintakulut -895,066.57 -911,300 -16,233 98.22% -1,022,998 127,932 -12.51%
5 TOIMINTAKATE -10,724,087.45 -13,377,400 -2,653,313 80.17% -11,185,782 461,694 -4.13%
50 VEROTULOT 11,420,427.14 13,036,000 1,615,573 87.61% 12,113,961 -693,534 -5.73%
55 VALTIONOSUUDET 786,553.00 897,800 111,247 87.61% 1,688,292 -901,739 -53.41%
60 RAHOITUSTUOTOT JA -KULUT 682,906.83 245,600 -437,307 278.06% 263,259 419,648 159.40%
600 Korkotuotot 7,500.00 24,200 16,700 30.99% 0 7,500
610 Muut rahoitustuotot 819,672.60 364,800 -454,873 224.69% 408,127 411,545 100.84%
621 Korkokulut -135,243.42 -138,400 -3,157 97.72% -120,575 -14,669 12.17%
630 Muut rahoituskulut -9,022.35 -5,000 4,022 180.45% -24,293 15,271 -62.86%
6 VUOSIKATE 2,165,799.52 802,000 -1,363,800 270.05% 2,879,730 -713,931 -24.79%
71 POISTOT JA ARVONALENTUMISET -1,335,972.82 -1,610,800 -274,827 82.94% -1,323,946 -12,027 0.91%
710 Suunnitelman mukaiset poistot -1,335,972.82 -1,610,800 -274,827 82.94% -1,323,946 -12,027 0.91%
723 Arvonalentumiset 0.00 0 0 0 0
80 SATUNNAISET TUOTOT JA KULUT 0.00 0 0 0 0
800 Satunnaiset tuotot 0.00 0 0 0 0
7 TILIKAUDEN TULOS 829,826.70 -808,800 -1,638,627 -102.60% 1,555,784 -725,957 -46.66%
8 TILIKAUDEN YLIJÄÄMÄ/ALIJÄÄMÄ 829,826.70 -808,800 -1,638,627 -102.60% 1,555,784 -725,957 -46.66%
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 Luottamuksellinen#

Raportti tulostettu: 11/27/2024 (5:23 PM)

      

Ulkoinen tuloslaskelma

1 - 10 / 2024 194A 2024

Valitut tositesarjat: 10000,11000,20000,21000 

Tili Tilinimi

Toteuma 1-
10/2024 Toteuma 10/2024 Muutettu KS

2024
Jäljellä MKS

2024
Toteuma-% MKS

2024
Toteuma 1-

10/2023 TP2023

Yhteenveto
30 TOIMINTATUOTOT 4,048,653.94 352,898 4,597,390 548,736 88.06% 3,825,158 4,902,992
300 Myyntituotot 1,255,663.36 63,115 1,612,840 357,177 77.85% 1,341,759 1,890,344
321 Maksutuotot 232,096.69 29,512 356,000 123,903 65.20% 265,247 340,713
330 Tuet ja avustukset 674,376.61 52,433 412,500 -261,877 163.49% 492,666 539,191
340 Muut toimintatuotot 1,886,517.28 207,838 2,216,050 329,533 85.13% 1,725,486 2,132,745
40 TOIMINTAKULUT -14,772,741.39 -1,468,166 -17,974,790 -3,202,049 82.19% -15,010,940 -18,923,533
400 Henkilöstökulut -7,410,035.20 -669,537 -8,974,420 -1,564,385 82.57% -7,731,129 -9,192,861
430 Palvelujen ostot -4,623,686.41 -469,740 -5,915,870 -1,292,184 78.16% -4,418,399 -6,072,591
450 Aineet, tarvikkeet ja tavarat -1,328,106.98 -185,576 -1,493,100 -164,993 88.95% -1,300,859 -1,700,737
470 Avustukset -515,846.23 -33,606 -680,100 -164,254 75.85% -537,555 -640,753
480 Muut toimintakulut -895,066.57 -109,707 -911,300 -16,233 98.22% -1,022,998 -1,316,590
5 TOIMINTAKATE -10,724,087.45 -1,115,268 -13,377,400 -2,653,313 80.17% -11,185,782 -14,020,541
50 VEROTULOT 11,420,427.14 1,220,550 13,036,000 1,615,573 87.61% 12,113,961 13,954,649
55 VALTIONOSUUDET 786,553.00 83,683 897,800 111,247 87.61% 1,688,292 1,872,986
60 RAHOITUSTUOTOT JA -KULUT 682,906.83 -9,907 245,600 -437,307 278.06% 263,259 298,305
600 Korkotuotot 7,500.00 7,500 24,200 16,700 30.99% 0 39,193
610 Muut rahoitustuotot 819,672.60 539 364,800 -454,873 224.69% 408,127 409,183
621 Korkokulut -135,243.42 -17,779 -138,400 -3,157 97.72% -120,575 -125,277
630 Muut rahoituskulut -9,022.35 -167 -5,000 4,022 180.45% -24,293 -24,793
6 VUOSIKATE 2,165,799.52 179,059 802,000 -1,363,800 270.05% 2,879,730 2,105,400
71 POISTOT JA ARVONALENTUMISET -1,335,972.82 -133,982 -1,610,800 -274,827 82.94% -1,323,946 -2,014,739
710 Suunnitelman mukaiset poistot -1,335,972.82 -133,982 -1,610,800 -274,827 82.94% -1,323,946 -1,588,880
723 Arvonalentumiset 0.00 0 0 0 0 -425,859
80 SATUNNAISET TUOTOT JA KULUT 0.00 0 0 0 0 34,555
800 Satunnaiset tuotot 0.00 0 0 0 0 34,555
7 TILIKAUDEN TULOS 829,826.70 45,077 -808,800 -1,638,627 -102.60% 1,555,784 125,216
8 TILIKAUDEN YLIJÄÄMÄ/ALIJÄÄMÄ 829,826.70 45,077 -808,800 -1,638,627 -102.60% 1,555,784 125,216
91 VYÖRYTYSERÄT 0.00 0 0 0 0 0
9 TILIKAUDEN YLIJÄÄMÄ/ALIJÄÄMÄ VYÖRYTYSERIEN JÄLKEEN 829,826.70 45,077 -808,800 -1,638,627 -102.60% 1,555,784 125,216
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